

Montana Local Masters Swimming Committee (MT LMSC)
Monday, June 20, 2022 8 – 9 PM via Zoom

Minutes

1. Welcome – begin at 8:03 P.M. MST
2. Roll Call - voting members – **Jeanne Ensign**, treasurer, Dick Weber, vice president, **Mackenzie Jones**, secretary, **Donn Livoni**, president, **Suzette Harkin** (Bozeman), **Brady Baughman** (Missoula Masters), **Peggy Stringer** (BSMT) Ex-Officio --Non-voting members – **Paul Landes**, **Marcie Bochman**, **Josh Huceby**, **Susan Huceby**
3. Treasurers Report – Jeanne – see attached
 - a. \$8691 in bank
 - b. SCY Champs: \$1761 income, \$2294.56 expenses, net loss \$533.56
 - c. Comparison of 2021 and 2022 is included in the attached financial report.
 - d. Approval of financial report: M (Peggy) /S (Susan) /A (6 approve)
4. Old Business -- reports
 - a. Congratulations:
 - i. Brady Baughman was awarded the Montana High School Boys Coach of the year.
 - ii. Paul Landes was nominated for the Union Americana de Natacion (UANA) On Deck Coach of the Year through USMS.
 - b. Membership Coordinator – Marcie Bachman
 - i. 175 members currently. That is 13 new members since January 2022.
 - ii. Bozeman (50), MMT (14), BSMT Big Sky Montana Masters (89), Unattached (22).
 - iii. Deer Lodge is a new club—registered 4/15/22. Currently there are no members.
 - c. Top-10/Records – Josh Huceby
 - i. MT SCY Champs – 20 new records.
 - ii. Masters Nationals – 5 LMSC members set new records.
 - iii. National Senior Games in Florida –records by Pat Hastings.
 - d. Sanctions – Jeanne Ensign
 - i. Year-to-date sanctioned events:
 1. Glacier Aquatic Club January Splash, Kalispell (dual)
 2. Short Course Yards Championships
 3. Bozeman Smiles (dual)
 - ii. Possible sanctioned events:
 1. Inquiry from Big Sky State Games which is taking place at Last Chance Splash 50 m pool in Helena which is generally thought to be short. It
 - a. hasn't been measured and recorded yet. **Peggy and Jeanne will measure the pool for future events.**

Results will be included in the pool measurement list on the USMS website.

2. Swim Clinic in Whitefish at the Wave
 - a. Canceled again this year.
- e. Coaches – Paul Landes
 - i. University of Montana – the coach is interested in working with Paul to connect to their swimmers.
 1. Missoula Aquatic Club, the age group swim club uses the University swim facility.
 2. Restrictions during COVID.
 3. Many swimmers don't register for USMS because it isn't a requirement to go to their practices.
 4. Lucy Keller – contact in Missoula, coaches and is good with beginner swimmers. She was interested in a film clinic.
 - ii. Butte has potential for getting a club/workout group!
 1. 3-5 people go to semi-organized workouts, but Josh thinks they don't want a fully formal group.
 - iii. Billings – potential contact, Pat Murtaugh
 1. Rocky Mountain YMCA, Montana State-Billings
 - iv. Great Falls – Paul hopes to reach out to a contact after Billings.
 - v. Deer Lodge – **Peggy Stringer will contact Deer Lodge contact, jessejamesmullen@gmail.com, to ensure they want to be a club.**
- f. Webmaster – Mackenzie Jones
 - i. Update the records
 - ii. Post newsletter
 - iii. Notify Mackenzie to post upcoming dual sanctioned meets.
- g. Clubs –
 - i. Peggy (BSMT)
 1. Working with Mark Johnson for a July 23rd fundraiser for the Flathead Lakers Poker Paddle. OWS workshop on the previous Friday.
 2. Paul started a Learn to Swim Program at the outdoor pool in Helena. Starting June 21, 2022.
 3. Open water swimming has been slow because it remains cold.
 4. The Missoula (MISS) workout group has changed their name to Garden City (MISS)
 5. Summer swimming:
 - a. Helena swimmers can swim with Lions in the outdoor pool in the morning or at 9:30 or in East Helena.
 - b. Missoula 50m Splash Pool
 - c. Hamilton has two pools to swim in!
 - ii. Brady (MMMT),
 1. Swimmers at state meet set some records.

2. Stopping morning practices because of no pool space. Lots of visiting teams swimming with the Age Group club.
 3. 11:30-1:00 pm pool space available.
- iii. Suzette (BOZE)
1. Bozeman no longer has a pool – indefinitely. The Swim Center has been condemned because of structural problems.
 2. There is no indoor pool in Bozeman available for masters or age group swimmers.
 3. There is a 25m outdoor pool and a 20m indoor pool. Suzette and her team have been working hard to secure some practices.
 4. The club would like to have the state meet in Butte again next year.
- h. Officials - Susan Huckaby
5. Nothing to report
6. Old Business – Information & discussion
- Rebate Survey Results – Mackenzie
 - Ever swam in a sanctioned event? Yes-61 No-8
 - What are your top reasons for joining USMS? 56/69 fitness (81%) 30/69 competition (43%)
 - Are you interested in being a volunteer? Yes-11 Maybe-21
 - **Mackenzie will send names and contact info to board for review to see who can fill roles.**
 - Are you interested in being an official? Yes-1 maybe-8
 - LMSC's board member transition procedure – Mackenzie
 - It is important to have clear roles and responsibilities for each board position written in a formal document to increase transparency when inviting interested volunteers in becoming members of the LMSC board. This document should include clear expectations, time commitment, new member training plan, and end of term cessation plan.
 - The board discussed whether this document was necessary. Two members thought the descriptions on the USMS website and the short descriptions in the Montana LMSC bylaws were sufficient. Other members thought this would be a beneficial document.
 - We discussed how the LMSC board members promote the work of the Montana LMSC and volunteer opportunities.
 - Suzette shared that she does not know what to tell her swimmers and club about the LMSC. She would like to know what information she can share.
 - One member said we can encourage people to go to the website.

- Peggy's last couple newsletters have had info relevant to the whole state. Marcie has been sharing these with all LMSC members.
 - Donn is willing to talk to any club/workout group to answer questions or tell them about the LMSC and USMS.
 - We should think about how we want to use volunteers and to find positions that align with their strengths.
- 2022 State Meet review & financials (attached)
 - Thank you to all to those that helped. Especially Susan Huckeby!!
 - 47 swimmers. The Butte YMCA was wonderful!
 - Financials
 - Consensus at the last board meeting was to hold the meet even if it were to lose money to provide the opportunity to be together.
 - \$2000 for facility rental.
 - See financial report for further details.
 - Money well spent!

7. New Business – Information

- Try Masters Swimming Month – July
 - USMS has sent the handouts to clubs and workout groups.
 - New swimmers can get a membership for the rest of the year plus 2023 after July 1, 2022 with a discount for the 2022 portion.
- Delegates to [2022 USMS Annual Meeting](#) – Sept 16-18 in Denver. Either in person or virtual. Deadline is July 15.
 - Based on LMSC membership numbers MT is entitled to one delegate. We can apply for an additional At-Large delegate. Donn will be the delegate. Jeanne has automatic delegate status based on being a member of the USMS Finance Committee.
 - We are looking for an additional delegate. **Email Donn if you are interested or if you know someone who is interested.**
 - See USMS website for more information as we get closer.
- Level III Coaches and ALTS training – Oct. 29 & 30 in Hood River, OR
 - **Email Donn if you are interested.**
- Zone / LMSC Leadership call with USMS BOD member(s) Sunday, June 26 8PM. **Let Donn know if will be on the Zoom call.**
 - Bids and championship discussion.
- The deadline to submit nominations for 2022 USMS awards is Friday, July 1 (less than 2 weeks away).
 - Details, lists of previous recipients, and nomination information can be found here: <https://www.usms.org/volunteer-central/awards>. **Please consider nominating deserving individuals in your LMSC for USMS awards**
 - Three of the USMS awards are:

1. Dorothy Donnelly Service Award – USMS members who have distinguished themselves as volunteers in your LMSC. Up to 15 individuals can receive this award each year.
2. Kerry O'Brien Coaches Award – USMS coaches who have distinguished themselves with their passion, dedication, and heart as they build their club/workout group's membership. Up to 12 individuals can receive this award each year.
3. Club of the Year Award – USMS clubs or workout groups that draw people in, support their swimmers, and set standards for other clubs/wogs to follow.
4. More awards are listed below and details are at the [USMS Awards website](#).
 - a. USMS Coach of the Year
 - b. Diversity, Equity, and Inclusion (new this year)
 - c. Fitness
 - d. June Krauser Communication
 - e. Long Distance National Championship
 - f. National Championship Meets (pool)
 - g. Officials Excellence
 - h. Open Water Service

8. Other Business - none
9. Adjournment – 9:20 P.M.

Next BOD Meeting – Sept. 25 6 P.M.

06/10/22

Montana Masters Swimming
Balance Sheet Prev Year Comparison
As of May 31, 2022

	<u>May 31, 22</u>	<u>Dec 31, 21</u>	<u>\$ Change</u>
ASSETS			
Current Assets			
Checking/Savings			
First Interstate Bank	8,691.09	9,819.54	(1,128.45)
Total Checking/Savings	<u>8,691.09</u>	<u>9,819.54</u>	<u>(1,128.45)</u>
Total Current Assets	<u>8,691.09</u>	<u>9,819.54</u>	<u>(1,128.45)</u>
TOTAL ASSETS	<u>8,691.09</u>	<u>9,819.54</u>	<u>(1,128.45)</u>
LIABILITIES & EQUITY			
Equity			
Unrestricted Net Assets	9,819.54	9,399.74	419.80
Net Income	(1,128.45)	419.80	(1,548.25)
Total Equity	<u>8,691.09</u>	<u>9,819.54</u>	<u>(1,128.45)</u>
TOTAL LIABILITIES & EQUITY	<u>8,691.09</u>	<u>9,819.54</u>	<u>(1,128.45)</u>

Montana Masters Swimming
Profit & Loss Budget vs. Actual
 January through May 2022

	<u>Jan - May 22</u>	<u>Budget</u>	<u>\$ Over Budget</u>
Ordinary Income/Expense			
Income			
Individual Registrations	1,548.00	2,160.00	(612.00)
One Event Fees, Net	0.00	0.00	0.00
Club & Workout Group Registrati	24.00	72.00	(48.00)
Member Contributions	189.00	120.00	69.00
Total Income	<u>1,761.00</u>	<u>2,352.00</u>	<u>(591.00)</u>
Expense			
Board & Annual Mtg Costs	112.60	0.00	112.60
Coaches Clinics / Expenses	0.00	450.00	(450.00)
Meet / Event Expense	0.00	800.00	(800.00)
Member Registration Rebates	852.00	960.00	(108.00)
Miscellaneous	20.00	50.00	(30.00)
NW Zone Swimer Surcharge	0.00	70.00	(70.00)
Office Expense	199.91	30.00	169.91
Officials	0.00	100.00	(100.00)
Relay 2022	1,010.05	1,200.00	(189.95)
Rule Books	0.00	30.00	(30.00)
Sanction Fees, Pool	100.00	200.00	(100.00)
USMS Annual Meeting	0.00	2,000.00	(2,000.00)
Website	0.00	0.00	0.00
Total Expense	<u>2,294.56</u>	<u>5,890.00</u>	<u>(3,595.44)</u>
Net Ordinary Income	(533.56)	(3,538.00)	3,004.44
Other Income/Expense			
Other Income			
Meets, LMSC-Hosted Income	1,840.00	0.00	1,840.00
Meets, LMSC-Hosted Expense	(2,434.89)	0.00	(2,434.89)
Total Other Income	<u>(594.89)</u>	<u>0.00</u>	<u>(594.89)</u>
Net Other Income	<u>(594.89)</u>	<u>0.00</u>	<u>(594.89)</u>
Net Income	<u>(1,128.45)</u>	<u>(3,538.00)</u>	<u>2,409.55</u>

06/10/22

Montana Masters Swimming
Profit & Loss Prev Year Comparison
 January through May 2022

	Jan - May 22	Jan - May 21	\$ Change
Ordinary Income/Expense			
Income			
Individual Registrations	1,548.00	1,056.00	492.00
Club & Workout Group Registrati	24.00	0.00	24.00
Member Contributions	189.00	60.00	129.00
Total Income	1,761.00	1,116.00	645.00
Expense			
Board & Annual Mtg Costs	112.60	0.00	112.60
Coaches Clinics / Expenses	0.00	150.00	(150.00)
Member Registration Rebates	852.00	612.00	240.00
Miscellaneous	20.00	20.00	0.00
Office Expense	199.91	4.99	194.92
Relay 2022	1,010.05	0.00	1,010.05
Rule Books	0.00	16.00	(16.00)
Sanction Fees, Pool	100.00	0.00	100.00
Website	0.00	105.85	(105.85)
Total Expense	2,294.56	908.84	1,385.72
Net Ordinary Income	(533.56)	207.16	(740.72)
Other Income/Expense			
Other Income			
Meets, LMSC-Hosted Income	1,840.00	0.00	1,840.00
Meets, LMSC-Hosted Expense	(2,434.89)	0.00	(2,434.89)
Total Other Income	(594.89)	0.00	(594.89)
Net Other Income	(594.89)	0.00	(594.89)
Net Income	(1,128.45)	207.16	(1,335.61)

Montana Masters Swimming Transaction Detail by Account March through May 2022

Type	Date	Num	Name	Memo	Amount	Balance
First Interstate Bank						
Deposit	3/1/2022		Club Assistant	Champs	71.68	71.68
Deposit	3/2/2022		Club Assistant	Champs	107.52	179.20
Deposit	3/3/2022		Club Assistant	Champs	35.84	215.04
Deposit	3/4/2022		U.S. Masters Swi...	Registration	148.00	363.04
Deposit	3/9/2022		Club Assistant	Champs	71.68	434.72
Deposit	3/10/2022		Club Assistant	Champs	35.84	470.56
Deposit	3/11/2022		Club Assistant	Champs	71.68	542.24
Deposit	3/14/2022		Club Assistant	Champs	35.84	578.08
Check	3/15/2022	1063	Flathead Lake Op...	2022 rebates	(12.00)	566.08
Check	3/15/2022	1064	Helena Ridley Ma...	2022 rebate	(108.00)	458.08
Check	3/15/2022	1065	Jeanne Ensign	MISS 2022 rebate	(12.00)	446.08
Check	3/15/2022	1066	Big Sky Montana ...	2022 rebate	(36.00)	410.08
Check	3/15/2022	1067	Bozeman Masters	2022 rebate	(36.00)	374.08
Check	3/15/2022	1068	Jordan Teller	2022 rebate	(12.00)	362.08
Check	3/15/2022	1069	Libby Snelling	2022 rebate	(12.00)	350.08
Check	3/15/2022	1070	Nancy Schuber	2022 rebate	(12.00)	338.08
Check	3/15/2022	1071	Donn Livoni	Reimb Relay 2022	(590.85)	(252.77)
Deposit	3/15/2022		Club Assistant	Champs	35.84	(216.93)
Deposit	3/22/2022		Club Assistant	Champs	35.84	(181.09)
Deposit	3/23/2022		Club Assistant	Champs	71.68	(109.41)
Deposit	3/24/2022		Club Assistant	Champs	107.52	(1.89)
Deposit	3/25/2022		Club Assistant	Champs	71.68	69.79
Check	3/28/2022	1072	Mackenzie Jones	Relay 2022	(43.00)	26.79
Deposit	3/29/2022		Club Assistant	Champs	71.68	98.47
Deposit	3/30/2022		Club Assistant	Champs	179.20	277.67
Deposit	3/31/2022		Club Assistant	Champs	215.04	492.71
Deposit	4/1/2022		Club Assistant	Champs	71.68	564.39
Deposit	4/4/2022		Club Assistant	Champs	143.36	707.75
Deposit	4/5/2022		Club Assistant	Champs	143.36	851.11
Check	4/5/2022	1073	Flathead Lake Op...	2022 Rebates	(12.00)	839.11
Check	4/5/2022	1074	Helena Ridley Ma...	2022 Rebates	(36.00)	803.11
Check	4/5/2022	1075	Bozeman Masters	2022 Rebates	(24.00)	779.11
Check	4/5/2022	1076	Missoula Masters	2022 Rebates	(24.00)	755.11
Check	4/5/2022	1077	Shayna Swanson	2022 Rebates	(12.00)	743.11
Check	4/5/2022	1078	Gayle Phillips	2022 Rebates	(12.00)	731.11
Check	4/5/2022	1079	Jill Lux	2022 Rebates	(12.00)	719.11
Check	4/5/2022	1080	John Podolinsky	2022 Rebates	(12.00)	707.11
Check	4/8/2022	1081	Donn Livoni	Reimb-Copies for Champs	(9.00)	698.11
Check	4/8/2022	1082	Peggy Stringer	Reimb-Food for officials, timers	(59.53)	638.58
Check	4/8/2022	1083	Jeanne Ensign	Reimb-gift cards, pizza	(287.60)	350.98
Check	4/8/2022	1084	Butte Family YMCA	Meet pool rental	(2,000.00)	(1,649.02)
Deposit	4/16/2022		U.S. Masters Swi...	Registration	215.00	(1,434.02)
Deposit	5/3/2022		U.S. Masters Swi...	Registration	132.00	(1,302.02)
Total First Interstate Bank					(1,302.02)	(1,302.02)
Individual Registrations						
Deposit	3/4/2022		U.S. Masters Swi...	15 @ \$12	(180.00)	(180.00)
Deposit	4/16/2022		U.S. Masters Swi...	17 @ \$12	(204.00)	(384.00)
Deposit	5/3/2022		U.S. Masters Swi...	10 @ \$12	(120.00)	(504.00)
Total Individual Registrations					(504.00)	(504.00)
Club & Workout Group Registrati						
Deposit	5/3/2022		U.S. Masters Swi...	1 @ \$12	(12.00)	(12.00)
Total Club & Workout Group Registrati					(12.00)	(12.00)
Member Contributions						
Deposit	3/4/2022		U.S. Masters Swi...	Registration	(18.00)	(18.00)
Deposit	4/16/2022		U.S. Masters Swi...	Registration	(11.00)	(29.00)
Total Member Contributions					(29.00)	(29.00)
Board & Annual Mtg Costs						
Check	4/8/2022	1083	Jeanne Ensign	Pizza, Annual Mtg ~30 swimm...	112.60	112.60
Total Board & Annual Mtg Costs					112.60	112.60
Member Registration Rebates						
Check	3/15/2022	1063	Flathead Lake Op...	2022 rebates	12.00	12.00
Check	3/15/2022	1064	Helena Ridley Ma...	2022 rebate	108.00	120.00

06/10/22

Montana Masters Swimming Transaction Detail by Account March through May 2022

Type	Date	Num	Name	Memo	Amount	Balance
Check	3/15/2022	1065	Jeanne Ensign	MISS 2022 rebate	12.00	132.00
Check	3/15/2022	1066	Big Sky Montana ...	2022 rebate	36.00	168.00
Check	3/15/2022	1067	Bozeman Masters	2022 rebate	36.00	204.00
Check	3/15/2022	1068	Jordan Teller	2022 rebate	12.00	216.00
Check	3/15/2022	1069	Libby Snelling	2022 rebate	12.00	228.00
Check	3/15/2022	1070	Nancy Schuber	2022 rebate	12.00	240.00
Check	4/5/2022	1073	Flathead Lake Op...	2022 Rebates	12.00	252.00
Check	4/5/2022	1074	Helena Ridley Ma...	2022 Rebates	36.00	288.00
Check	4/5/2022	1075	Bozeman Masters	2022 Rebates	24.00	312.00
Check	4/5/2022	1076	Missoula Masters	2022 Rebates	24.00	336.00
Check	4/5/2022	1077	Shayna Swanson	2022 Rebates	12.00	348.00
Check	4/5/2022	1078	Gayle Phillips	2022 Rebates	12.00	360.00
Check	4/5/2022	1079	Jill Lux	2022 Rebates	12.00	372.00
Check	4/5/2022	1080	John Podolinsky	2022 Rebates	12.00	384.00
Total Member Registration Rebates					384.00	384.00
Relay 2022						
Check	3/15/2022	1071	Donn Livoni	Airfare	484.20	484.20
Check	3/15/2022	1071	Donn Livoni	Meals	23.49	507.69
Check	3/15/2022	1071	Donn Livoni	Parking airport	27.00	534.69
Check	3/15/2022	1071	Donn Livoni	Mileage	56.16	590.85
Check	3/28/2022	1072	Mackenzie Jones	Meals	27.00	617.85
Check	3/28/2022	1072	Mackenzie Jones	Parking	16.00	633.85
Total Relay 2022					633.85	633.85
Sanction Fees, Pool						
Deposit	3/4/2022		U.S. Masters Swi...	Glacier Aq Club Jan 2022	50.00	50.00
Total Sanction Fees, Pool					50.00	50.00
Meets, LMSC-Hosted Income						
Deposit	3/1/2022		Stripe /Club Asst	Registration	(80.00)	(80.00)
Deposit	3/2/2022		Stripe /Club Asst	Registration	(120.00)	(200.00)
Deposit	3/3/2022		Stripe /Club Asst	Registration	(40.00)	(240.00)
Deposit	3/9/2022		Stripe /Club Asst	Registration	(80.00)	(320.00)
Deposit	3/10/2022		Stripe /Club Asst	Registration	(40.00)	(360.00)
Deposit	3/11/2022		Stripe /Club Asst	Registration	(80.00)	(440.00)
Deposit	3/14/2022		Stripe /Club Asst	Registration	(40.00)	(480.00)
Deposit	3/15/2022		Stripe /Club Asst	Registration	(40.00)	(520.00)
Deposit	3/22/2022		Stripe /Club Asst	Registration	(40.00)	(560.00)
Deposit	3/23/2022		Stripe /Club Asst	Registration	(80.00)	(640.00)
Deposit	3/24/2022		Stripe /Club Asst	Registration	(120.00)	(760.00)
Deposit	3/25/2022		Stripe /Club Asst	Registration	(80.00)	(840.00)
Deposit	3/29/2022		Stripe /Club Asst	Registration	(80.00)	(920.00)
Deposit	3/30/2022		Stripe /Club Asst	Registration	(200.00)	(1,120.00)
Deposit	3/31/2022		Stripe /Club Asst	Registration	(240.00)	(1,360.00)
Deposit	4/1/2022		Stripe /Club Asst	Registration	(80.00)	(1,440.00)
Deposit	4/4/2022		Stripe /Club Asst	Registration	(160.00)	(1,600.00)
Deposit	4/5/2022		Stripe /Club Asst	Registration	(160.00)	(1,760.00)
Total Meets, LMSC-Hosted Income					(1,760.00)	(1,760.00)
Meets, LMSC-Hosted Expense						
Deposit	3/1/2022		Stripe /Club Asst	Admin fee	8.32	8.32
Deposit	3/2/2022		Stripe /Club Asst	Admin fee	12.48	20.80
Deposit	3/3/2022		Stripe /Club Asst	Admin fee	4.16	24.96
Deposit	3/9/2022		Stripe /Club Asst	Admin fee	8.32	33.28
Deposit	3/10/2022		Stripe /Club Asst	Admin fee	4.16	37.44
Deposit	3/11/2022		Stripe /Club Asst	Admin fee	8.32	45.76
Deposit	3/14/2022		Stripe /Club Asst	Admin fee	4.16	49.92
Deposit	3/15/2022		Stripe /Club Asst	Admin fee	4.16	54.08
Deposit	3/22/2022		Stripe /Club Asst	Admin fee	4.16	58.24
Deposit	3/23/2022		Stripe /Club Asst	Admin fee	8.32	66.56
Deposit	3/24/2022		Stripe /Club Asst	Admin fee	12.48	79.04
Deposit	3/25/2022		Stripe /Club Asst	Admin fee	8.32	87.36
Deposit	3/29/2022		Stripe /Club Asst	Admin fee	8.32	95.68
Deposit	3/30/2022		Stripe /Club Asst	Admin fee	20.80	116.48
Deposit	3/31/2022		Stripe /Club Asst	Admin fee	24.96	141.44
Deposit	4/1/2022		Stripe /Club Asst	Admin fee	8.32	149.76
Deposit	4/4/2022		Stripe /Club Asst	Admin fee	16.64	166.40

06/10/22

Montana Masters Swimming Transaction Detail by Account March through May 2022

Type	Date	Num	Name	Memo	Amount	Balance
Deposit	4/5/2022		Stripe /Club Asst	Admin fee	16.64	183.04
Check	4/8/2022	1081	Donn Livoni	Reimb-Copies for Champs	9.00	192.04
Check	4/8/2022	1082	Peggy Stringer	Reimb-Food for officials, timers	59.53	251.57
Check	4/8/2022	1083	Jeanne Ensign	Gift Cards, Susan, officials, W...	100.00	351.57
Check	4/8/2022	1083	Jeanne Ensign	Gift cards, Rey & John, Rib & ...	75.00	426.57
Check	4/8/2022	1084	Butte Family YMCA	Meet pool rental	2,000.00	2,426.57
Total Meets, LMSC-Hosted Expense					2,426.57	2,426.57
TOTAL					0.00	0.00

Montana Masters Swimming
Transaction Detail by Account
 January through May 2022

Type	Date	Name	Memo	Amount	Balance
Meets, LMSC-Hosted Income					
Deposit	2/28/2022	Stripe /Club Asst	Registration	80.00	80.00
Deposit	3/1/2022	Stripe /Club Asst	Registration	80.00	160.00
Deposit	3/2/2022	Stripe /Club Asst	Registration	120.00	280.00
Deposit	3/3/2022	Stripe /Club Asst	Registration	40.00	320.00
Deposit	3/9/2022	Stripe /Club Asst	Registration	80.00	400.00
Deposit	3/10/2022	Stripe /Club Asst	Registration	40.00	440.00
Deposit	3/11/2022	Stripe /Club Asst	Registration	80.00	520.00
Deposit	3/14/2022	Stripe /Club Asst	Registration	40.00	560.00
Deposit	3/15/2022	Stripe /Club Asst	Registration	40.00	600.00
Deposit	3/22/2022	Stripe /Club Asst	Registration	40.00	640.00
Deposit	3/23/2022	Stripe /Club Asst	Registration	80.00	720.00
Deposit	3/24/2022	Stripe /Club Asst	Registration	120.00	840.00
Deposit	3/25/2022	Stripe /Club Asst	Registration	80.00	920.00
Deposit	3/29/2022	Stripe /Club Asst	Registration	80.00	1,000.00
Deposit	3/30/2022	Stripe /Club Asst	Registration	200.00	1,200.00
Deposit	3/31/2022	Stripe /Club Asst	Registration	240.00	1,440.00
Deposit	4/1/2022	Stripe /Club Asst	Registration	80.00	1,520.00
Deposit	4/4/2022	Stripe /Club Asst	Registration	160.00	1,680.00
Deposit	4/5/2022	Stripe /Club Asst	Registration	160.00	1,840.00
Total Meets, LMSC-Hosted Income				1,840.00	1,840.00
Meets, LMSC-Hosted Expense					
Deposit	2/28/2022	Stripe /Club Asst	Admin fee	(8.32)	(8.32)
Deposit	3/1/2022	Stripe /Club Asst	Admin fee	(8.32)	(16.64)
Deposit	3/2/2022	Stripe /Club Asst	Admin fee	(12.48)	(29.12)
Deposit	3/3/2022	Stripe /Club Asst	Admin fee	(4.16)	(33.28)
Deposit	3/9/2022	Stripe /Club Asst	Admin fee	(8.32)	(41.60)
Deposit	3/10/2022	Stripe /Club Asst	Admin fee	(4.16)	(45.76)
Deposit	3/11/2022	Stripe /Club Asst	Admin fee	(8.32)	(54.08)
Deposit	3/14/2022	Stripe /Club Asst	Admin fee	(4.16)	(58.24)
Deposit	3/15/2022	Stripe /Club Asst	Admin fee	(4.16)	(62.40)
Deposit	3/22/2022	Stripe /Club Asst	Admin fee	(4.16)	(66.56)
Deposit	3/23/2022	Stripe /Club Asst	Admin fee	(8.32)	(74.88)
Deposit	3/24/2022	Stripe /Club Asst	Admin fee	(12.48)	(87.36)
Deposit	3/25/2022	Stripe /Club Asst	Admin fee	(8.32)	(95.68)
Deposit	3/29/2022	Stripe /Club Asst	Admin fee	(8.32)	(104.00)
Deposit	3/30/2022	Stripe /Club Asst	Admin fee	(20.80)	(124.80)
Deposit	3/31/2022	Stripe /Club Asst	Admin fee	(24.96)	(149.76)
Deposit	4/1/2022	Stripe /Club Asst	Admin fee	(8.32)	(158.08)
Deposit	4/4/2022	Stripe /Club Asst	Admin fee	(16.64)	(174.72)
Deposit	4/5/2022	Stripe /Club Asst	Admin fee	(16.64)	(191.36)
Check	4/8/2022	Donn Livoni	Reimb-Copies for Champs	(9.00)	(200.36)
Check	4/8/2022	Peggy Stringer	Remb-Food for officials, timers	(59.53)	(259.89)
Check	4/8/2022	Jeanne Ensign	Gift Cards, Susan, officials, Walmart	(100.00)	(359.89)
Check	4/8/2022	Jeanne Ensign	Gift cards, Rey & John, Rib & Chop Ho...	(75.00)	(434.89)
Check	4/8/2022	Butte Family YMCA	Meet pool rental	(2,000.00)	(2,434.89)
Total Meets, LMSC-Hosted Expense				(2,434.89)	(2,434.89)
TOTAL				(594.89)	(594.89)